

**LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY  
 BID 24-26 / CONCRETE PAVED SERVICES  
 Bid Opening Date: April 10, 2024  
 Initial Term: 5/1/24 - 4/30/26  
 PM Estimate: \$1,175,000**

**Awardee: Allterrain Paving & Construction, LLC (CWBE & LWC SBE)**

Buyer: Terri Young  
 Project Manager: Jamie Long

<b>Bidders:</b>						<b>Allterrain Paving &amp; Construction, LLC (CWBE &amp; LWC SBE)</b>		Jean Henry WBE, LLC dba Lawrence & Associates Concrete Design (CWBE)	
<b>Bid Signed:</b>						Yes		Yes	
Line #	Part #	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY (2 YEARS)	PREVIOUS UNIT PRICING	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>CONCRETE SERVICES:</b>									
1	9040101	CONCRETE BASE ONLY	SQ. FT.	1,200	\$16.69	<b>\$16.94</b>	<b>\$20,328.00</b>	\$17.50	\$21,000.00
2	9040102	CONCRETE BASE W/ FINISHED STREET SURFACE	SQ. FT.	350	\$26.22	<b>\$26.74</b>	<b>\$9,359.00</b>	\$35.00	\$12,250.00
3	9040104	CONCRETE PAVING OF DRIVEWAYS	SQ. FT.	22,000	\$12.52	<b>\$12.77</b>	<b>\$280,940.00</b>	\$35.00	\$770,000.00
4	9040105	CONCRETE PAVING OF SIDEWALKS	SQ. FT.	23,000	\$11.93	<b>\$12.17</b>	<b>\$279,910.00</b>	\$30.00	\$690,000.00
5	9040103	CONCRETE PAVING OF CURBS	L.F.	1,800	\$23.84	<b>\$24.32</b>	<b>\$43,776.00</b>	\$50.00	\$90,000.00
<b>CONCRETE SUPPLEMENTARY SERVICES:</b>									
6	9040108	VALVE BOX - RAISE TO GRADE IN CONCRETE	EACH	10	\$23.84	<b>\$24.32</b>	<b>\$243.20</b>	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
7	9040109	CONCRETE PAVING CUT BACK & REMOVAL	SQ. FT.	600	\$4.77	<b>\$4.89</b>	<b>\$2,934.00</b>	\$44.00	\$26,400.00
8	9040110	TEMPORARY PAVING REMOVAL OVER BACKFILLED BASE	SQ. FT.	200	\$1.19	<b>\$1.21</b>	<b>\$242.00</b>	\$7.50	\$1,500.00
9	9040111	CONCRETE BASE OF 8" TO 10" THICKNESS	SQ. FT.	150	\$11.93	<b>\$12.17</b>	<b>\$1,825.50</b>	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
10	9040112	CONCRETE BASE WITH REINFORCED STEEL 8" TO 10" THICKNESS	SQ. FT.	250	\$22.65	<b>\$23.10</b>	<b>\$5,775.00</b>	\$30.00	\$7,500.00
11	9040114	REPLACE METER BOX FRAME AND COVER IN SIDEWALK (REMOVE CONCRETE, SET FRAME, POUR CONCRETE)	SQ. FT.	5,000	\$11.93	<b>\$12.23</b>	<b>\$61,150.00</b>	\$35.00	\$175,000.00
<b>MOBILIZATION FEES FOR CONCRETE RELATED SERVICES:</b>									
12	9040113	APPROVED MOBILIZATION FEES PER PROJECT MANAGER	EACH	20	\$1.19	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00
<b>HISTORICAL CONCRETE MIX:</b>									
13	9050531	HISTORIC MIX CONCRETE SIDEWALKS	SQ. FT.	2,800	\$14.30	<b>\$14.66</b>	<b>\$41,048.00</b>	\$42.00	\$117,600.00
14	9050532	HISTORIC MIX CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	SQ. FT.	3,800	\$15.50	<b>\$15.89</b>	<b>\$60,382.00</b>	\$36.00	\$136,800.00
15	9050533	HISTORIC MIX CONCRETE CURBS	L.F.	300	\$29.79	<b>\$30.53</b>	<b>\$9,159.00</b>	\$60.00	\$18,000.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>						<b>\$817,071.70</b>		\$2,132,800.00	
<b>PERCENTAGE INCREASE FOR OVERTIME &amp; HOLIDAY WORK:</b>									
UNIT PRICES QUOTED ABOVE WILL INCREASE BY ___% FOR OVERTIME AND HOLIDAY WORK. (LIST PERCENTAGE)						<b>0%</b>		35%	

Planholders that did not submit a bid: Amit Damahe, BBR Printers, Black Haq Enterprises, Boricua Concrete LLC, Ferguson Waterworks, Hayes Pipe Supply, Inc., Multiplex LLC, North American Procurement Council, Reid Brothers Inc., Trice Construction Company and Triumph Landscape Construction